The petitioner wants to regularise the loan by paying the

overdue amount in instalments.  Learned counsel for the petitioner

submits that suitable instalments be granted.

3. Learned Standing Counsel appearing for the respondent

submits  that  closure  amount  is  about  Rs.23,41,087/-  (Rupees

twenty three lakhs forty one thousand and eighty seven only) and

overdue amount is about Rs.8,98,561/- (Rupees eight lakhs ninety

eight thousand five hundred and sixty one only).  According to the

learned Standing Counsel, if the overdue amount is paid in ten equal

monthly  instalments,  the respondent shall  keep action under the

SARFAESI Act in abeyance.

4. I  have  considered  the  submissions  so  advanced.   The